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and does not confer any new right of action nor 
revive any right of action already barred or lost. 

*Titles to enure SECTION 5. All titlei which shall accrue to the 
to grantee. state of 'Wisconsin under the provisions of this 

act shall enure to the grantees of said state, as of 
the date when the same were conveyed by the 
state to such grantees; and all titles which have 
accrued to said state through tax deeds taken 
pursuant to chapter 301, of the general laws of 
1885, shall enure to the grantees of said state, as 
of the date when such titles accrued to the state; 
and the grantees of the state, and those claiming 
under or through such grantees, shall be deemed 
to have been vested with such titles from said 
dates as fully as if the state had been vested with 
such titles, at the times when it conveyed the 
same to such grantees. 

SECTION 6. This act shall take effect from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 11, 1889. 

[No. 209, A.] 	[Published March 13, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 75. 
AN ACT to appropriate a certain sum of money 

therein named to the Wisconsin Industrial 
School for Girls. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriation 	SECTION 1. The sum of five thousand dollars is 
for 18% and 
1890 tu Wiscon- hereby appropriated to the Wisconsin Industrial 
eln Industrial 
School for 	SCh031 for Girls, to be expended by and under the 
01113,

85`"" direction of the board of managers, for necessary 
improvements of the buildings belonging to the 
state of Wisconsin and occupied by said school 
at North Point, in the city of Milwaukee, and for 
necessary repairs of said buildings during the en-
suing two years, to-wit: The years 1889 and 1890. 

SECTION 2. A correct account shall be kept of 
the expenditure of said sum, and the same shall 
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be reported to the governor and legislature in the 
annual report or reports of said school. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon its 
passage and publication. 

Approved March 11, 1889. 

[No. 281, A.] 	[Published March 13, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 76. 
AN ACT to amend section 1, of chapter 369, of 

the laws of lts87, entitled, "An act to fix the 
amount chargeable for the maintenance of in-
sane persons in county asylums." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

&arms 1. Section 1, of said chapter is hereby AmendAeries. 
amended by striking out the words, "state or," lbftmlrittr,i7 
in the eleveath line of said section and by striking awe  g ran. 
Out the words, "hospital or,." in the nineteenth asylums. 
and the thirty-third lines of said section, so that 
said section when so amended, shall read as fol-
lows: Section 12, of chapter 233, laws of 1881, is 
hereby amended by adding to the end thereof the 
following: Provided always, that no charges be 
made in any case, where, in the discretion of the 
court, a parent, wife or child is dependent on such 
property for future support, and that in no case 
such amount so paid, exceed the sum of three 
dollars per person per week, so that said section 
when so amended shall read as follows: Sec-
tion 1`2. The property and estate of any insane 
person, kept in any county asylum, or kept by 
any county at public charge under the provisions 
of this act, shall be liable for his support and 
maintenance, and chargeable for the payment 
thereof, and upon failure of the person or persons 
having the charge or custody of such property or 
estate., to pay therefrom for such support 
and maintenance, the board of trustees of the 
asylum, or the chairman of the board of super-
visors of the county furnishing such support, 


